



SCBPL/CS/2024/051

30 October 2024

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi

Dear Sir.

<u>Standard Chartered Bank (Pakistan) Limited – Placement of Third Quarterly Accounts on Bank's Website</u>

We enclose herewith the newspaper notice "<u>Placement of Third Quarterly Accounts on Bank's Website</u>" of Standard Chartered Bank (Pakistan) Limited. This notice has been published today **Wednesday, 30 October 2024** in "Business Recorder" (in English).

This is for your information and for circulation amongst the TRE certificate holders of the exchange accordingly.

Yours truly,

Asif Iqbal Alam Company Secretary

Enclose: as above



Publish in Business Recorder on 30 October 2024



standard chartered

Placement of Quarterly Accounts on Bank's Website

In terms of State Bank of Pakistan's BPRD Circular No. 10 of 2018, we are pleased to inform our stakeholders that Financial Statements for the third quarter ended 30 September 2024 have been placed on the Bank's website at the below given URL:

https://www.sc.com/pk/help/financials/

Any shareholder wishing to have a printed copy of the said accounts, may send the request to us at our registered office address: **Standard Chartered Bank** (Pakistan) Limited, P.O. Box No. 5556, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi 74000, Pakistan.

For and on behalf of the Bank,

30 October 2024

Karachi

Asif Iqbal Alam

Company Secretary